

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST & SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Present : Anirban Ray, (J.O Code WB00829)
Addl. Dist. Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Mat. - 347/ 2025

Order No. 04 dated- 27-03-2026.

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

LD. Advocate of the petitioner is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the OP/Respondent appears before the Court by filing vokalatnama and prays for time for filing WS on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 18-05-2026 for filing WS.

Dictated by

A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna